

SC No.22/2026
State v. Vimal
FIR No.318/2025
PS Gokulpuri

27.01.2026

Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vimal not produced from judicial custody.
Ld. Counsel for accused Vimal.

Put up for arguments on charge on 16.02.2026. As accused Vimal not produced from JC, therefore, production warrant be issued against him returnable on that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.01.2026/ap