

SC No.22/2026
State v. Vimal
FIR No.318/2025
PS Gokulpuri

06.02.2026

File taken up today on an application for bail under section 483 BNSS moved on behalf of accused Vimal.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. counsel for accused Vimal.

Part arguments heard on bail application.

It is noted that final opinion on MLC is not mentioned.

It is evident from MLC that there are injuries on vital part of the body i.e. chest.

IO is directed to appear in person on the next date.

SHO concerned is directed to file final opinion on MLC of injured.

At request, bail application be listed on 11.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.02.2026/ap