

SC 22/2026
STATE Vs. VIMAL
FIR No. 318/2025
(Gokul Puri)

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. counsel.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the accused that quashing petition has been filed before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and it is pending in objections. They are directed to file copy of order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.04.2026/nk