

8 SC 22/2026
STATE Vs. VIMAL
FIR no. 318/2025 (Gokul Puri)

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person.

Accused has filed copy of the order of the Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi whereby showing that the quashing petition
has already been filed.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.05.2026